Centre Court,
Meridian Business Park, Leicester

I nte rtEk LE19 1WD, United Kingdom

Tel: +44 (0) 116 263 0330
Fax: +44 (0) 116 263 0311/12
Web: www .intertek.com/consumergoods

TEST REPORT

NUMBER: LECH00348555

APPLICANT: Allied International Trading Ltd. DATE: 13" June 2014
t/a Supertouch
Unit A1, Hubert Road
Brentwood
Essex
CM14 4JE

For the attention of Sangeeta Aeri

SAMPLE DESCRIPTION: Samples received: Blue and Clear — Superfit Gloves — TPE
Blue glove only tested at client’s request

REFERENCE / STYLE NO.: 13411-1

RETAILER: Not specified
SAMPLE RECEIVED: 1% May 2014
PURCHASE ORDER: Not specified
TEST REQUEST: ~NGlobal Migration

Tested blue only at client’s request

CONCLUSION: The scope of the standard was not applicable to the submitted sample.
Testing was conducted with reference to the standard and requirements as
stated. The results of the tests carried out MEET the requirements of the
requested Directive as far as tested, at the client’s request.

Tests marked (*) in this Test Report are not included in the UKAS Accreditation Schedule for this Laboratory.
Tests marked (*) in this Test Report have been sub-contracted to an agent approved by Intertek.
Opinions and interpretations expressed herein are outside the scope of UKAS Accreditation.

PAGE 1 OF 5

ITS Testing Services (UK) Limited
Registered in England and Wales No. 1408264 Registered Office: Academy Place, 1-9 Brook Street, Brentwood CM14 5NQ



Centre Court,
Meridian Business Park, Leicester

I nte rtEk LE19 1WD, United Kingdom

Tel: +44 (0) 116 263 0330
Fax: +44 (0) 116 263 0311/12
Web: www .intertek.com/consumergoods

TEST REPORT

NUMBER: LECH00348555

GLOBAL MIGRATION

Method: § 64 LFGB B 80.30

Limit of quantification: 1.0 mg/dm2

Requirement: max. 10 mg/dm2

Inaccuracy of measurement in mg/dmz:i 2 (Acetic acid 3%, Ethanol 10%)

Test conditions: Acetic Acid (3%), 2h / 70°C

Sample Blue — Superfit Gloves
Migration (mg/dm?) 1.3
Status Passed

Test conditions: Ethanol 10%, 2h / 40°C

Sample Blue — Superfit Gloves
Migration (mg/dm?) 2.0
Status Passed

Requirement: max. 10 mg/dm2

Date of Testing: 28" May — 11" June 2014

PAGE 2 OF 5

ITS Testing Services (UK) Limited
Registered in England and Wales No. 1408264 Registered Office: Academy Place, 1-9 Brook Street, Brentwood CM14 5NQ



Centre Court,
Meridian Business Park, Leicester

I nte rtEk LE19 1WD, United Kingdom

Tel: +44 (0) 116 263 0330
Fax: +44 (0) 116 263 0311/12
Web: www .intertek.com/consumergoods

TEST REPORT

NUMBER: LECH00348555

Overall Migration Test

As per Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011, selection of test condition & food simulants by 82/711/EEC,
85/572/EEC and its amendment.

Condition of contact in actual use:

Temperature: <40°C Time: <2 hours

Tested component: Blue — Superfit Gloves

Test Results:

Food Simulant Result (mg/dm?) Limit (mg/dm?)
3% (w/v) acetic acid <1 10

Fatty food simulant 1 10
Comments:

The scope of the standard was not applicable to the submitted sample. Testing was conducted with reference
to the standard and requirements as stated.

Date of Testing: 315'May — 10" June 2014

PAGE 3 OF 5

ITS Testing Services (UK) Limited
Registered in England and Wales No. 1408264 Registered Office: Academy Place, 1-9 Brook Street, Brentwood CM14 5NQ



Centre Court,
Meridian Business Park, Leicester

Inte rtek LE19 1WD, United Kingdom
i i Tel: +44 (0) 116 263 0330
Fax: +44 (0) 116 263 0311/12
Web: www .intertek.com/consumergoods

TEST REPORT

NUMBER: LECHO00348555

PAGE 4 OF 5

ITS Testing Services (UK) Limited
Registered in England and Wales No. 1408264 Registered Office: Academy Place, 1-9 Brook Street, Brentwood CM14 5NQ



Centre Court,
Meridian Business Park, Leicester

I n te rte k LE19 1WD, United Kingdom

Tel: +44 (0) 116 263 0330
Fax: +44 (0) 116 263 0311/12
Web: www .intertek.com/consumergoods

TEST REPORT

NUMBER: LECH00348555

END OF REPORT

This report is made solely on the basis of your instructions and/or information and materials supplied by you. It is not intended to be a
recommendation for any particular course of action. Intertek does not accept a duty of care or any other responsibility to any person other
than the Client in respect of this report and only accepts liability to the Client insofar as is expressly contained in the terms and
conditions governing Intertek's provision of services to you. Intertek makes no warranties or representations either express or implied with
respect to this report save as provided for in those terms and conditions. We have aimed to conduct the Reviewon a diligent and careful
basis and we do not accept any liability to you for any loss arising out of or in connection with this report, in contract, tort, by statute or
otherwise, except in the event of our gross negligence or wilful misconduct.

PAGE 5 OF 5

ITS Testing Services (UK) Limited
Registered in England and Wales No. 1408264 Registered Office: Academy Place, 1-9 Brook Street, Brentwood CM14 5NQ



		2014-06-13T16:11:57+0100
	Consumer Goods – Leicester
	Consumer Goods - Leicester




